
2026 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-3   Home: 4-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 11-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (141), Opp (118)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Weber (3), Barnes (1), Dreibelbis (1), Rochholz (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (38-42), Weber (15-17), Borngrebe (13-15), Coleman (3-3), Stahr (3-3), Dreibelbis (2-2), Rochholz (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Marth, Emilee .456 20-20 57 16 26 5 0 3 19 40 .702 11 5 4 0 .575 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000
6 Timm, Lillie .353 15-10 34 5 12 2 0 1 8 17 .500 4 0 2 0 .421 0 0 0-1 15 11 1 .963
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi .348 17-16 46 12 16 1 0 1 9 20 .435 7 0 7 0 .418 2 0 0-0 1 10 1 .917
10 Coleman, Taylor .327 19-19 55 12 18 5 0 1 12 26 .473 4 1 8 0 .371 2 0 1-2 10 19 6 .829
3 Chance, Leah .322 20-20 59 16 19 6 0 0 10 25 .424 13 1 8 0 .446 1 0 3-3 22 26 1 .980
8 Dreibelbis, Reagan .317 18-17 41 9 13 2 0 5 15 30 .732 9 3 13 1 .463 1 0 0-0 69 1 1 .986
22 Weber, Haylee .310 15-11 42 5 13 2 0 0 3 15 .357 0 0 4 0 .310 0 1 1-1 86 6 0 1.000
24 Klein, Jordyn .294 20-20 68 18 20 4 0 0 6 24 .353 6 0 8 0 .351 0 0 5-6 17 0 0 1.000
11 Scobee, Maddie .284 20-20 67 11 19 5 1 0 17 26 .388 3 0 4 0 .310 1 0 0-0 19 46 2 .970
7 Rochholz, Jordyn .231 18-16 39 8 9 0 0 0 2 9 .231 6 2 7 0 .354 1 0 5-6 45 0 1 .978
9 Brustuen, Jordan .316 13-6 19 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .421 1 0 5 0 .350 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
2 Bunnell, Masyn .300 12-3 10 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .600 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
15 Barnes, Mattingly .250 5-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Kincaid, Payton .250 10-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
20 Fritz, Taylor .200 18-15 10 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 87 2 1 .989
18 Stahr, Jadeyn .000 11-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 16 1 .952
Totals .320 20-20 556 124 178 35 1 12 110 251 .451 68 12 80 1 .401 8 1 20-24 396 138 15 .973
Opponents .174 20-20 461 38 80 15 1 4 30 109 .236 62 11 150 2 .285 2 15 19-21 378 126 25 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi 0.98 6-2 9 8 6 2-0 0 57.1 29 9 8 30 71 1 0 2 .151 3 4 0 0 8
10 Coleman, Taylor 1.43 4-1 9 6 2 2-0 0 34.1 18 9 7 18 59 7 0 0 .153 3 3 0 1 3
18 Stahr, Jadeyn 2.18 6-0 11 6 1 0-0 0 35.1 29 16 11 11 20 6 1 2 .216 3 3 0 0 4
9 Brustuen, Jordan 2.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 .235 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 1.48 16-3 32 20 9 4 0 132.0 80 38 28 62 150 15 1 4 .174 10 11 0 2 15
Opponents 5.44 3-16 41 19 4 1 2 126.0 178 124 98 68 80 35 1 12 .320 7 12 0 8 1



2026 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Weber, Haylee 92 86 6 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 3 0
24 Klein, Jordyn 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Marth, Emilee 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brustuen, Jordan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bunnell, Masyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kincaid, Payton 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fritz, Taylor 90 87 2 1 .989 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dreibelbis, Reagan 71 69 1 1 .986 1 2 0 1.000 1 0
3 Chance, Leah 49 22 26 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rochholz, Jordyn 46 45 0 1 .978 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
11 Scobee, Maddie 67 19 46 2 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Timm, Lillie 27 15 11 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stahr, Jadeyn 21 4 16 1 .952 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi 12 1 10 1 .917 0 13 2 .867 0 0
10 Coleman, Taylor 35 10 19 6 .829 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Barnes, Mattingly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 1 0
Totals 549 396 138 15 .973 12 38 4 .905 6 0
Opponents 529 378 126 25 .953 6 40 8 .833 5 0


